


RECORD OF VOTES CAST IN THE VARIOUS PRECINCTS OF THE CITY OF SOMERVILLE 

DEMOCRATIC 

Total Number of Votes Cast 

WARD COMMITTEE-WARD ~~0 

GROUP ONE-CONT 1 D 

Michael Pattberg 

Alain Jehlen 

Joan Rice Wyatt 

Ellen Stace 

Yvonne M. Hesketh 

Ronald Newman 

Maria Teresa Cardoso 

Natalie I. Vieira 

Vincent w. Dwyer 

Catherine c. Dwyer 

Yvonne c. Freitas 

Robert F. Cunha Jr. 

Ellen Kenney 

Anne Smith 

Lynn Perriello 

Diane Lynne Carvalho 

Diane Vihi ttier 

Peter G. Wulkan 

.Martha A. Simon 

Ellen M. Siiva 

catherine Cathy Qualitz 

John T . Kiely 

Tom Bergendahl 

Carole M. Hillis 

Blanks 

WARD COMMITTEE- WARD THREE 

GROUP ONE 

Thomas F . Taylor 

Dorothy A. Gay 

Florence I. Bennett 

Paul M. Kelley 

Charles E. DeWitt 

Pauline Dwyer 

John w. Hamilton 

Michael A . Taylor 

War One 

1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 

472 683 504 440 612 589 585 537 616 

181 

120 168 

133 180 

134 177 

12 170 

13 182 

12 170 

155 

15 192 

13 167 

114 146 

126 163 

151 192 

17 212 

139 166 

156 203 

130 171 

141 

206 

164 

163 

147 

137 

171 

156 

174 

194 

157 

137 

167 

167 

158 

156 

161 

136 

136 

159 

195 

167 

160 

168 

333 

254 



AT THE PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY HELD THEREIN MARCH 8,1988 

Six Ward Seven 

3 1 2 3 

634 599 



WARD 

RECORD OF VOTES CAST IN THE VARIOUS PRECINTS OF THE CITY OF SOMERVILLE 

DEMOCRATIC 

ONE WARD TWO WARD THREE WARD FOUR WARD 

2 3 1 2 3 1 2 1 1 2 3 1 2 

Total Number of Votes Cast 612 589 585 537 616 42 503 579 578 518 

WARD COMMITTEE - WARD THREE 

ROUP ONE - CONT'D 

Michael A. Grunko 

Susan E. Fox 

Thomas Grillo 

Angela R. Bombino 

Vasco M. Cunha 

Susan T. Krumholz 

Bertram A. Gay 

Janet Sanders 

Peggie Hayes 

Leonard H. Kesten 

Roberta Bauer 

William T. Gage 

Linda G. Vitiello 

Peter Light Miller 

Rebecca Sarah 

Howard Horton 

Rita D. Van Steensburg 

Richard M.W. Bauer 

Mary cassesso 

Michael McKenzie 

Paul A. O'Brien 

Sarafin V.L.Cunha 

Agnes w. Benichasa 

Elizabeth M. Grunko 

Gail O'Keefe 

George A. Munzelli Jr. 

Kathleen Dailey 

Blanks 

COMMITTEE-WARD FOUR 

GROUP ONE 

Marie E. Howe 

Joseph K. Mackey 

John R. Buonomo 

Maryann c. Cappello 

Michael Foley 

187 

203 

195 

224 

190 

193 

194 

199 

200 

184 

193 

192 

216 

186 

203 

190 

195 

18 0 

223 

196 

205 

179 

194 

19 

209 

184 

21 

1~)21 

181 03 

186 26 

186 217 

182 222 

178 206 

182 204 

201 207 

l76 2ll 

182 223 

163 198 

181 206 

171 200 

204 285 

170 200 

183 212 

175 202 

175 216 

174 199 

190 229 

191 222 

184 216 

174 204 

185 

192 

186 

175 

210 

I~J~G f]J 

06 140 134 

232 312 

290 270 

227 244 

227 224 

127 180 



AT THE PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY HELD THEREIN MARCH 8,1988 

BEMOCRATIC 

FIVE WARD SIX WARD SEVEN 

3 1 2 3 1 2 3 

714 828 69 



RECORD OF VOTES CAST IN THE VARIOUS PRECINCTS OF ~HE -CITY - OF SOMERVILLE 

Total Number of Votes Cast 

WARD COMMITTEE-WARD FOUR 

GROUP ONE - CON ' T 

Michael E . Capuano 

James v . McCallum 

Anthony V. Cipriano 

Beatrice L. Mason 

Cindy Lou Hickey 

Edward A. Ciampa 

Mary M. Holmes 

Joseph M. Margey Jr. 

James E . Scanlon 

Jeffrey Cappello 

Mary Rodrigues 

George H. McKenna Jr . 

Vito Vaccaro 

W'il1iam J . Grady 

Joseph Giovanni 

Donald Norton 

Edward F. Holmes 

Angelo J . Coroniti 

Steven A. Tomeo 

Frank Vasquez 

Edward J . Palazzolo 

Barbara A. McKenna 

Mary M. Antonelli 

Elvira Bottaro 

Patrick s. Lynch 

Agostinho Rodrigues 

Gus Barrasso 

Patricia Norton 

Mary A . Kerwin 

James G. O'Connor 

Blanks 

WARD CO~MITTEE-WARD FIVE 

GROUP ONE 

Joseph R. Macaluso 

Stanley M. Koty Jr. 

----~----

1 2 3 

440 612 

1 2 

427 

131 

11 129 

115 134 

162 16 

18 

111 11 

123 13 

162 15 

21 

16 

17 

16 

l6 

17 

20 

16 

14 

14 

19 

16 

WARD 

1 2 

578 518 

178 139 

266 276 

265 242 



181 

311 

250 

AT THE PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY HELD THEREIN MARCH 8, 1988 

SEVEN 

3 

613 

381 

441 

389 

412 

538 

477 

405 

418 

479 

412 

478 

525 

383 

395 

385 

460 

388 

459 

367 

448 

434 

483 

386 

411 

391 

583 

411 

426 

481 

498 

853 

757 



RECORD OF VOTES CAST IN THE VARIOUS PRECINCTS OF THE CITY OF SOMERVILLE 

DEMOCRATIC 

2 3 

WARD 

1 2 

Total Number of Votes Cast 

WARD COMMITTEE-WARD FIVE 

GROUP ONE -CON'T 

503 579 578 518 

Gay B. Koty 

Kerri Burdulis 

David F. Lee 

Peter G. Piro 

Mary E. Fantasia 

Paul Gauthier 

Leon w. Curtin 

Jean Curtin 

Gerald s. Fleming... 

John C,Cody 

Francis J. Leland 

William Wood 

Carolyn J. Rosen 

Anthony R. DiCicco 

Michael K. Curtin 

Louise Leland 

Eleanor T. Blute 

Joseph J. Galvin 

Eileen M. Galvin 

Anthony N. Fantasia 

Donna M. Piro 

Constance A. Mahoney 

Maria Ferrari 

Diane M. Koty 

---~ \villiarn J. Carr 

David O'Brien 

Robert L. Doiron 

Joseph s. Gagliardi 

James M. Macaluso 

Barbara Macaluso 

Francis Leo McCarthy 

Francis C. DiPersio 

Eileen M. Donovan 

Blanks 

WARD COMMITTEE-WARD FIVE 

224 198 

189 149 

195 15 

239 183 

235 189 

190 149 

225 161 

212 l64 

187 162 

187 157 

l85 154 

189 15 

190 15 

214 16 

207 15 



AT THE PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY HELD THEREIN MARCH 8,1988 

WARD SIX WARD SEVEN 

2 3 2 3 

59 60 

643 

538 
200 

555 
205 

2l8 640 

270 694 

223 562 

195 581 

207 583 

196 545 

204 548 

203 542 

190 529 

205 546 

203 580 

202 565 

204 547 

204 595 

214 614 

223 621 

236 607 

207 599 

574 

575 

589 

549 

557 

518 

558 

631 

23 625 

23 621 

19 

21 



----

RECORD OF VOTES CAST IN THE VARIOUS PRECINCTS OF THE CITY OF SOMERVILLE 

Total Number of Votes Cast 

GROUP TWO 

Patricia A. aerg 

Joyce A. Pulcini 

Frank J . Borges Jr . 

Frances P . Crann 

Melissa M. Berg 

Helena Hantzes 

Carl - I,. . rroper 

Domenic: Siraco 

Marie Siraco 

Rosalie M. MacDonald 

David K. Willey 

Lois Levinsky 

Judith K. Lavender 

Robert M. Matorin 

Donald R. Conant 

Jeannette DiPietro 

George E . Ford 

Ann E. Murphy 

William J . Davenport 

Julie Mack Davenport 

Patrick J . Crann 

Irene s . TeeGarden 

Lena DeLucia 

Addolorata Russo 

Stanley .Binder 

Laura M. Berg 

Michael F. Canavan 

Blanks 

WARD COMMITTEE-WARD SI~ 

GROUP ONE 

Eugene c. Brune 

John M, Connolly 

Julie Anne DiPasquale 

Helen Corrigan 

Sharon K. Gilberti 

Robert J, DellAnno 

1 2 2 3 1 

440 503 579 578 

67 

69 

79 

71 

66 

79 

82 

79 

73 

72 

66 

65 

75 

70 

79 

70 

72 

70 

66 

71 

69 

62 

79 

73 

2 

518 

2 

7 

1 

0 

5 

1 

9 

6 

5 

9 

1 

2 

3 

5 

4 

9 

3 

9 

73 

8 

62 

49 

57 

61 

54 

50 

80 

58 



AT THE PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY HELD THEREIN MARCH 8, 1988 

Totals 

224 

413 

335 

270 

141 265 

165 315 

146 266 

135 247 

141 275 

153 294 

160 310 

141 266 

150 274 

14lli 268 

132 242 

133 247 

151 289 

133 252 

162 314 

148 276 

153 287 

140 259 

140 263 

147 279 

267 

246 

325 

280 

1?1/M~> 

241 228 162 
631 

467 418 317 
1,202 

317 304 216 83 

346 306 265 91 

341 312 257 

290 265 186 742 

264 257 187 708 



RECORD OF VOTES CAST IN THE VARIOUS PRECINCTS OF THE CITY OF SOMERVILLE 

Total Number of Votes Cast 

Ward Committee - Ward Six 

Group ONE - C0NT'D 

Eugene Thomas Pelham 

David W. Reilly 

Albert A. Paquet 

Joan M. Cook 

Mark s . Coven 

Elizabeth Marie Gillis 

Paul J. Upton 

Mary E . Mullen 

John J . Farrell 

Margaret M. Donovan 

Edward F. Bean Jr. 

Kevin Prior 

William J. Donovan 

Janice D. McCarthy 

Maureen A. Upton 

Carmella Adario 

John William Taylor 

Mary E . Walsh 

Elizabeth A. Harrington 

Arthur F. Hughes 

Michael F . Tarmey 

Harold P . Mollahan 

Julie B . Tessler 

Ann L . Elderkin 

Edward J. Kelleher 

Richard c. Gilberti 

Norma M. Corrigan 

BLANKS 

WARD COMMITTEE-WARD SEVEN 

GROUP ONE 

Anthony Buddy Andrews 

Nancy E. Andrews 

Vincent Paul Ciampa 

Thelma Ciampa 

WARD WARD 

1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 

440 612 503 579 578 518 



AT THE PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY HELD THEREIN MARCH 8,1988 

DEMOCRATIC 

IVE WARD SIX WARD SEVEN 

1 2 3 

714 828 697 532 634 599 607 

------

696 

786 

279 

292 762 

260 688 

- 308 760 

80 715 

268 719 
... - --

283 761 

302 795 

305 747 

303 744 

272 707 

315 758 

291 753 

264 719 

271 679 

276 755 

288 724 

286 721 

281 713 

744 

-- 702 

66 228 792 

lf/IJitt, 
11 0 2 
.s-1 H .l{) 

3 

64 19 27 10 

58 18 25 101 

68 20 27 115 

58 18 24 100 



RECORD OF VOTES CAST IN THE VARIOUS PRECINCTS OF THE CITY OF SOMERVILLE 

Total Number of Votes Cast 

WARD COMMITTEE-WARD SEVEN 

GROUP ONE CON'T 

Paul Duhamel 

Karen Cappiello 

Lydia Cappiello 

Rosemary Macero 

Daniel Macero 

Roberta Battle ( not eligible ) 

Ann Stephenson 

Cathleen O~Dea ·_i 

Fr,anq~s Mela~agni 

Francis O~Dea 

Mary 0' Dea ~ -~·5 .• · 

sean O~ -Mulkefrin 

.James 'E. Monagl-e 

Mau·r 'een Monagie.~:-· 

Patricia Bei:'gi"lr - .. . 

Warren T. :Bambt.iry 1_" 

Led .2: -:H:enabllry Jr . 

HattLe Fay HEn~bury 

Aritho~y c±ccariello 

Elizabeth Baker 

Pamela Blakely 

Eileen Flah.e'rty 

AnQ.r~~- Pug :U--~­

Joan Puglia 

Alicia Puglia not eligible 

Suzanne Co"'llins 

Blanl<s 

WARD Cv • .d'li~'DTE-WARD SEVEN 

- GROUP 'llW{ 

Pa1Jl~ -Tr~ne 

T lilomp. s :'IJ:r-Bine 

Deodato Arl:"lrara 

Fl<>:r~Roe:- LIJ.ndgren 

David Ewing 

Joanne ~ MEH"iol:' 

( not eligible ) 

w WARD TWO WARD 

1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 1 2 

472 683 504 440 612 589 585 578 51 



3 1 3 

714 828 

-----~ -~ 

-- - ----

~ 

AT THE PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY HELD THEREIN r.1ARCH 8, 1988 
DEMOCTRATIC 

EVEN 

1 2 3 

634 599 607 

65 19 25 

63 18 26 

61 18 24 

66 18 25 

58 18 24 

59 18 

57 18 

71 

57 18 

59 18 

58 18 

109 

107 

103 

109 

100 

101 

99 

123 

100 

102 

101 

99 

111 

102 

103 

103 

107 

114 

104 

101 

99 

101 

110 

103 

102 

103 

64 
~ 

4 01 

90 

94 

390 

386 

388 



. .) 
t 

RECORD OF VOTES CAST IN THE VARIOUS PRECINCTS OF THE CITY OF SOMERVILLE 

WARD ONE WARD TWO WARD 

l 2 3 l 2 3 1 2 3 

Total Number of Votes Cast 472 683 504 440 612 589 585 537 616 

WARD COMMITTEE-WARD SEVEN 

GROUP TWO CON'T 

Nancy Trane 

Kim Arruda 

Robert Trane 

John Trane 

Roy Jewers 

Agnes Mellor 

Annie L . Johnson 

Ann L . Stephenson 

Carol Alexander 

Ronald Kennelly 

Sal Casparriello 

Frank Splaine 

Alexander Walker (not eligible ) 

Lisa Walker 

Blanks 

FOUR WARD 

3 1 2 

57 57 51 



AT THE PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY HELD THEREIN MARCH 8, 1988 

FI WARD SEVEN 

3 1 2 3 1 2 3 

714 828 697 

16 128 397 

16 132 390 

16 133 388 

16 131 385 

16 128 383 

16 128 385 

16 131 396 

129 

130 391 

134 388 

16 132 392 

16 130 390 

16 127 383 

16 130 389 



RECORD OF VOTES CAST IN THE VARIOUS PRECINCTS OF THE CITY OF SOMERVILLE 

TOTAL NUMBER OF VOTES CAST 

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE 

Pierre S. DuPont IV 

--1!-----=-=M=arion G. (Pat) Roberts~n 

.Alexander M. Haig Jr . 

Jack Kemp 

Bob Dole 

No Preference 

Wii:.te 

Blanks 

STATE COMMITTEE MAN- SECOND MIDDLESEX 

George_L... ..Learlt.t. JL ..590 Mystic Ave. 

Gary T. Brennan 68 Dover St . Som. _,....._-=.~<- •--+--

Alfred A. Fondacaro 34 Boynton Road Med . 

Write In 

Blanks 

STATE COMMITTEE WOMAN SECOND MIDDLESEX 

32 47 31 22 41 

0 

3 

13 

0 

2 

11 

1 

0 

2 

0 0 0 1 

1 3 2 1 

26 19 13 16 

0 0 0 0 

2 1 2 4 

16 6 5 17 

0 0 0 0 

1 1 0 0 
t-- i--

1 1 0 2 

14 20 "15 8 15 

8 9 16 

5 

1 

5 

3 5 

0 0 

3 12 

Margaret A. Perenick 53 Wildwood St. Win . () JJI:lt) 12 18 9 0 11 

18 12 

0 0 

4 18 

Jean E. Leavitt 590 Mystic Ave . Som. CJZ...J'fr:S': 14 20 15 

Write In 0 2 0 

Blanks 

HARP. COMMITTEE WARD FOUR 

GROUP ONE 

Geor~e L. Leavitt Jr . 590 Mystic Ave. Som. 

Jean E. Leavitt 590 Mystic Ave . Som . 

.Patrida A • .Leav..itt 590 Mystic Ave . Som. 

John A. Gillespie 43 Gov . Winthro~ Rd . So]l. 

Thomas D. Leavitt 590 Mystic Ave .. Som . 

~ean Ellen Leavitt 590 Mystic Ave . Som. 

Elizabeth M. L. Leavitt 20 Memorial Rd . Som. 

Albert Joseph Onessimo 50 Main St. Som. 

Write In 

.Blanks 

WARD COMMliTEE WARD SEVEN 

NON GROUPED 

Joseph F. F..itzgerald 57 Raymond Ave. Som. 

Write In 

Blanks 

6 7 7 

39 46 55 42 36 47 48 40 39 

2 0 0 

2 3 3 

15 25 33 

0 1 0 

3 1 1 

16 13 14 

0 1 2 

1 0 

0 2 

1 

1 

0 1 1 

2 4 1 

21 21 31 

0 0 1 

7 2 2 

9 8 10 

1 0 1 

1 0 0 

1 0 0 

2 1 

3 1 

28 24 

0 1 

0 5 

13 8 

0 0 

2 

0 

0 

0 

0 

4 

17 

0 

2 

14 

0 

0 

2 

12 21 20 20 20 23 19 13 13 

12 11 18 

6 6 

0 0 

9 8 

12 15 

3 

1 

13 

21 

11 4 11 11 14 10 

2 7 9 

1 0 2 

8 5 2 

9 

0 

9 

4 

1 

8 

2 

1 

13 

19 13 26 20 14 15 

17 22 20 15 17 16 15 15 11 

0 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 

__ , _____ _ 
13 21 

22 29 

13 19 

13 20 

13 19 

19 26 

2 1 

15 

0 

10 

11 12 

------



--.!___ 

-----

---1-

--
~ --

------

AT THE PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY HELD HEREIN MARCH 8, 1988 

IVE WARD SIX - -wARD SEVEN - -- -

47 83 64 86 53 63 71 

0 0 1 

6 1 6 

23 46 35 

0 0 1 

3 10 4 

1 21 17 

0 2 0 

0 0 0 

1 3 0 

26 29 

1~ 30 14 

3 10 

0 

7 

1 

17 13 

33 33 

30 15 

1 2 

1 

0 

0 

9 

27 

0 

3 

2 

0 1 

4 8 

25 32 

1 0 

7 5 8 

14 15 18 

2 1 

0 

~ 4 

26 26 

15 15 22 

2 

0 

5 6 

2 0 

21 26 19 

0 1 

32 36 

1 

11 

60 

544 

5 

80 

286 

12 

11 

23 

41 

58 

51 

49 

73 

45 

46 

45 

67 

3 

4113 

66 

3 

118 





1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

.3 

3 

3 

4 

4 

4 

5 

5 

5 

6 

6 

6 

7 

7 

7 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

0 R 

7 1 

3 

3 

7 

9 1 

10 2 

10 1 

24 2 

3 

6 

4 

7 2 

1 1 

6 

7 

5 

2 1 

7 2 

9 1 

D 

6 

3 

3 

7 

7 

4 

9 

9 

R 

1 

23 2 

4 

2 

4 

5 

6 

3 

3 

2 

4 

8 

2 2 

1 1 

1 

1 

2 3 

1 

RECORD OF ABSENT VOTERS 

OF THE PRELIMINARY ELECTION 

1 

1 2 

142 16 114 12 16 3 9 1 3 40 3 

D R 

1 1 

2 1 

1 

1 

1 1 

17 4 9 2 5 1 



RECORD OF THE VOTES CAST IN THE VARIOUS PRECINCTS OF THE CITY OF SOMERVILLE 

TOTAL NTIMRF.R OF VOTF.S C:AST 

~FN~TOR IN CONGFF~~ 

Edl~Tard M. Kennedy Marchant Ave . Barns table 

Write Ins 

Blanks 

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS - EIGHT CONG.DIST 

Joseph P. Kennedy,II 73 Bigelow St. Bos t on 

Write INS 

Blanks 

COUNCILLOR - SIXTH DISTRICT 

Joseph A. Langone,III 58 Merrimac st. Boston 

Robert W. Collins 12 Benmor St . Medford 

Write Ins 

Blanks 

SENATOR IN THE GF.NF.RAL r.OURT - Second Mdsx . Oist . 

WARD ONE WARD TWO WARD THREE 

8 

WARD FOUR 

1 2 3 

420 

11 

557 

20 

128 68 91 

6 

74 

561 

14 17 13 9 

130 108 85 107 

0 358 255 97 187 

213 172 123 07 

4 7 7 5 2 

12 

74 

259 

12 7 

109 77 

154 27 

99 167 

4 4 

117 127 106 117 130 74 115 

14 5 

88 41 

9 

79 

196 

90 

3 

62 159 

Salvatore ( Sal ) R. Albano 51 Mt . Vernon ST . SOM . 60 420 293 85 271 205 299 99 313 

17 177 

2 

59 

John F. Healey 330 Washington ST . Som. 

Write Ins 

Blanks 

RF.PRF.SENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT - 29th Mdsx . DIS 

Marie E. Howe 19 Pembroke St . Somerville 

Peter A. Vellucci 223 Hurley St . Cambridge 

Write Ins 

Blanks 

P.ErRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT - 30th Mdsx . 

Joseph K. Mackey 23 Jaques st. Somerville 

Write Ins 

Blanks 

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT - 37th Mdsx . 

Vincent Paul Ciampa 64 Ossipee Rd. Somerville 

Dominick M. Cirino 169 Playstead Rd . Medford 

Alfred P. Pompeo 18 Newton Rd. Medford 

John F. Stabile 28 Sagamore Ave . Medford 

Write Ins 

lanks 

lerk OF COURTS 

Edward J. Sullivan 

Write Ins 

Blanks 

295 Harvard St . Cambridge 

162 212 201 118 204 102 183 

2 11 2 

55 62 44 39 51 

456 306 191 256 

72 228 219 30 8 

2 3 2 1 

20 19 12 19 21 

397 485 

12 11 

170 209 

274 284 

7 9 

159 149 

377 

4 

145 

57 

8 

66 

96 261 22 263 

9 4 

99 46 

3 3 

114 79 

228 343 241 303 233 42 336 

7 7 2 7 3 7 13 

96 163 100 120 77 102 202 



----

... 

i 

_ AT THE STATE PRIMARY HELD THEREIN, September 15,1988 

Ward Five 

339 

10 

75 87 

13 25 

85 92 

362 472 

13 14 10 

61 110 82 

336 376 369 303 264 367 472 938 

8 

84 

10 14 27 14 15 9 9 11 

90 90 111 113 72 11 83 100 

203 188 236 191 145 110 178 270 261 

175 158 133 169 151 132 162 201 

1 6 4 3 4 1 6 3 

73 84 107 144 140 90 99 

212 216 287 298 245 199 27 350 326 

210 178 152 165 60 124 137 161 186 

1 6 3 2 2 3 2 3 

36 38 42 23 28 69 51 34 

362 338 360 

A 10 2 5 2 

86 88 118 101 67 

286 330 360 340 

3 5 2 4 

43 35 57 96 

130 89 120 84 

0 1 1 

45 27 24 20 

27 295 316 313 274 225 296 25 390 

5 9 4 23 3 3 10 4 8 

120 132 160 171 153 123 180 135 151 

14 

231 

423 

2 

11 



/ 

RECORD OF THE VOTES CAST IN THE VARIOUS PRECINCTS OF THE CITY OF SOMERVILLE 

WARD 

3 1 2 3 

TOTAL NUMBER OF VOTES CAST 579 705 540 442 526 430 313 351 551 

REGISTER OF DEEDS 

Joseph L. Bradley 2149 Commonwealth Ave. Newton 57 60 39 44 52 22 39 28 26 31 32 52 

Eugene C. Brune 79 Wallace St. Somerville 394 474 66 283 312 217 365 234 305 225 259 355 

Janet T. Dever 9 Canterbury Rd. Woburn 47 89 64 54 80 51 50 38 49 33 30 50 

Thomas H. Fallon 86 Dexter St. Malden 41 36 33 18 30 19 27 25 22 16 9 26 

Write Ins 2 2 3 3 2 1 3 

Blanks 40 44 36 40 52 19 30 17 28 8 21 65 

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 

Thomas J. Larkin 246 Carlisle Rd. Bedford 123 146 02 109 119 87 119 91 95 92 81 113 

Matthew Donahue 115 Nesmith St. Lowell 91 119 96 64 81 39 74 54 58 41 58 67 ~ 

Edward J. Kennedy, Jr. 312 Clark Rd. Lowell 248 271 199 151 185 95 187 92 133 113 108 155 

Joseph R. Macaluso 7 Cedar Place , Somerville 217 329 273 176 211 174 241 169 186 256 

Write Ins 5 10 2 10 1 2 2 1 8 

Blanks 474 35 408 374 455 265 403 210 269 503 

..TBEASIIBER 

James E. Fahey. Jr. 142 Robbins Rd. Watertown 384 96 373 276 345 211 343 222 290 221 239 323 

Write Ins 14 9 9 11 6 10 10 3 8 2 7 11 

Blanks 158 155 175 110 160 118 132 90 105 



AT THE STATE PRIMARY HELD THEREIN, September 15~1988 

rd Five Ward Six Ward Seven 

452 436 480 507 430 351 486 564 549 

39 33 32 3L 29 16 35 34 32 763 

331 353 354 309 270 306 420 398 6840 

57 37 42 57 43 29 60 57 73 1090 

27 16 20 25 20 16 19 24 17 486 

1 1 1 3 1 1 1 5 30 

18 18 32 37 28 19 66 28 24 670 

-- -
112 69 107 114 116 2180 

50 35 63 100 124 1442 

128 117 114 144 102 92 123 229 187 3173 

294 312 334 248 230 198 252 265 272 5061 

6 2 2 9 7 5 5 82 

314 337 340 429 360 294 439 418 399 7820 

323 292 303 302 256 213 295 419 391 

9 10 7 15 5 3 7 7 8 

120 134 170 190 169 135 184 138 150 



~~---- RECORD OF THE VOTES CAST IN THE VARIOUS PRECINCTS OF THE CITY OF SOMERVILLE 

TOTAL NUMBER OF VOTES CAST 

SENATOR IN CONGRESS 

Joseph D. Malone 90 Ellison Pk . Waltham 

Write Ins 

Blanl<s 

Representative in Congress 8th Gong. Distric t 

Glenn W. Fiscus 447 Beacon St . Boston 

Write Ins 

Blanks 

Councillor Sixth District 

Vincent J . Manganello 237 Marion St . Boston 

Write Ins 

Blanks 

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT 2nd Mdsx . District 

Write Ins 

Blanks 

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT 29th Mdsx. District 

Write Ins 

Blanks 

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT 30th Mdsx . District 

Write Ins 

Blanks 

REPP.ESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT 37th Mdsx . District 

Kenneth C. Phillips.,Jr . 92 Arlington St . Medford 

Write Ins 

Blanks 

CLERK OF COURTS 

Write Ins 

Blanks 

REGISTER OF DEEDS 

Write Ins 

Blanks 

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 

Ins 

Write Ins 

Blanks 
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AT THE STATE PRIMARY HELD THEREIN, September 15,1988 
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